Benewah County, ID, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$510

0

$197
$346
$135
$141
$221
$1,550
$18,600

Married
Couple

$537

0

$409
$450
$277
$193
$253
$2,119
$25,428

Adult, One
Child

$537
$380
$402
$450
$354
$236
$235
$2,594
$31,128

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Benewah County, ID, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$537
$433
$309
$450
$331
$230
$212
$2,502
$30,024

Two Adults,
2 Children

$637
$759
$682
$693
$535
$363
$329
$3,998
$47,976

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$637
$829
$595
$693
$535
$354
$254
$3,897
$46,764

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Idaho State Tax Commission, and Idaho Department of Health and Welfare..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$671

0
$365
$354
$256
$165
$165

$64
$472

$2,512
$30,144

Married
Couple

$796

0
$744
$708
$588
$284
$284

$99
$933

$4,436
$53,232

Adult, One
Child

$796
$359
$692
$708
$853
$341
$341

$82
$808

$4,893
$58,716

Household STABILITY Budget, Benewah County, ID, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$796
$398
$549
$708
$853
$330
$330

$64
$713

$4,741
$56,892

Two Adults,
2 Children

$929
$718
$1,307
$1,089
$1,031
$507
$507
$123
$1,378
$7,589
$91,068

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$929
$822
$1,127
$1,089
$1,031
$500
$500
$99
$1,295
$7,392
$88,704

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Idaho State Tax Commission, and Idaho Department of Health and Welfare..
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