Benewah County, ID, 2014

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Benewah County, ID, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$510	\$537	\$537	\$537	\$637	\$637	
Childcare	0	0	\$380	\$433	\$759	\$829	
Food	\$197	\$409	\$402	\$309	\$682	\$595	
Transportation	\$346	\$450	\$450	\$450	\$693	\$693	
Healthcare	\$135	\$277	\$354	\$331	\$535	\$535	
Miscellaneous	\$141	\$193	\$236	\$230	\$363	\$354	
Tax	\$221	\$253	\$235	\$212	\$329	\$254	
Monthly Total	\$1,550	\$2,119	\$2,594	\$2,502	\$3,998	\$3,897	
Annual Total	\$18,600	\$25,428	\$31,128	\$30,024	\$47,976	\$46,764	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Idaho State Tax Commission, and Idaho Department of Health and Welfare..

Household STABILITY Budget, Benewah County, ID, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$671	\$796	\$796	\$796	\$929	\$929	
Childcare	0	0	\$359	\$398	\$718	\$822	
Food	\$365	\$744	\$692	\$549	\$1,307	\$1,127	
Transportation	\$354	\$708	\$708	\$708	\$1,089	\$1,089	
Healthcare	\$256	\$588	\$853	\$853	\$1,031	\$1,031	
Miscellaneous	\$165	\$284	\$341	\$330	\$507	\$500	
Savings	\$165	\$284	\$341	\$330	\$507	\$500	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$472	\$933	\$808	\$713	\$1,378	\$1,295	
Monthly Total	\$2,512	\$4,436	\$4,893	\$4,741	\$7,589	\$7,392	
Annual Total	\$30,144	\$53,232	\$58,716	\$56,892	\$91,068	\$88,704	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Idaho State Tax Commission, and Idaho Department of Health and Welfare..